PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Carl SANDLAND | 09/02/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ActivIdentity (Australia) Pty Ltd |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | Ground Floor, 7 Phipps Close |
| City: | Deakin 2600, Australian Capitory Terr. |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA |
| Postal Code: | 2600 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11005895 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026596960

Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: James E Ledbetter
Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L741.06103A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

source=741-06103#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021524 FRAME: 0037 OF \$40.00 11005895

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| | (1) | Carl SANDLAND |
|--|--|--|
| | (2) | Matthew Patrick HERSCOVITCH |
| | (3) | Timothy Brian DINGWALL |
| | (4) | |
| | (5) | |
| | 1-0 | |
| | * | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the |
| | undersi | gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to |
| 21 | (6) | Activities (Australia) Phy List |
| | (6 a) | of Ground Floor, 7 Phipps Close, Deakin 2600, Australian Capitory Temtory |
| | (7) | OI STORY THE POPULATION OF THE |
| | (78) | of |
| | V | |
| | • | offer designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territories, encies and possessions, and for the country of |
| | (8) | in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may |
| | 17.15. 1 | and therefor, known as |
| | (8) | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING EXTERNAL DATA TO A PROCESS RUNNING ON A VIRTUAL |
| | 177 | MACHINE (Case No.) |
| | | |
| | for which | h the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of |
| | America | or, if not on even date, then has executed |
| | | |
| | (10) | on or has already filed |
| | (11) | U.S. applin, Serial No. 11/005,895 , filed on December 7, 2004 |
| | (, | |
| | • • | |
| | (12) invention e undersign | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the twee made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the twee made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the twee made. |
| polications there expedient. 2) Th | (12) invention a undersign of and also | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the twee made. ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared |
| pplications there expedient. 2) The expedient this a | (12) invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the twee made. ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or |
| oplications them specient. 2) The oncerning this a ridence and going | (12) invention invention in undersign of and also c undersign polication of | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the twee made. ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such |
| oplications there opedient. 2) The enceming this a ridence and goin 3) The th claims or pro- | (12) invention be undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward was undersign | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignments in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. The appears and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements. |
| optications there expedient. 2) The expedience and goin 3) The th claims or pro- | (12) invention be undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. In a paper and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection. |
| oplications there pedient. 2) The processing this a pidence and goin 3) The th claims or pro- 4) The post to the Assignment to the Assignment | (12) invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication o g forward w a undersign risions of the a undersign rises. | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. Indiagree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional, to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indiagree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in findustrial Property or similar agreements. |
| optications there opedient. 2) The chocarring this a ridence and goin 3) The thickness or pro- 4) The stern to the Asset 5) The | (12) invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward w a undersign risions of the a undersign rise. c undersign | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The awas made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignments in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional, to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. The agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of industrial Property or similar agreements. The agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the |
| polications there pedient. 2) The processing this a ridence and goin 3) The th claims or process 4) The start to the Assignment States resu | (12) invention e undersign of and also e undersign pplication of g forward or g forward or g to undersign risions of the a undersign press. e undersign titing from s | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The diagree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared by continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. The division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. The division of division of division and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in foreign and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of |
| polications there pedient. 2) The moverning this a indence and goin 3) The the claims or provide the Assignment to the Assignment to the Assignment and the Assignm | (12) invention e undersign of and also e undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign rises. c undersign atting from a and hereby | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awar made. In a gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indicated agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in interference. Indicated agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of y covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they |
| optications there pedient. 2) The moverning this a indence and goin 3) The th claims or pro- 4) The term to the Assignment to the Assignment to the centre interest, we not executed | (12) invention a undersign of and also c undersign polication of g forward w a undersign visions of the a undersign creac, c undersign and hereby and will no | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indicated agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in intermetional Commention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Indicated agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby sutherize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of y covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they |
| optications there opedient. 2) The oncerning this a indence and goin 3) The ith claims of pro- dient to the Assignment | (12) invention e undersign of and also e undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the c undersign tundersign undersign and hereby is and will no e undersign | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indicated agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in interference. Indicated agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in intermediated Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Indicated agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the laid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they be conclude, any agreement in conflict herewith. |
| polications there pedient. 2) The processing this a pidence and goin 3) The ith claims or process 4) The process of the Asset 5) The process results e entire interest, re) not execute 6) The signment any fi | (12) invention be undersign of and also be undersign polication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign pres. c undersign the undersign and hereby if and will no be undersign undersign undersign undersign undersign undersign undersign | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indicated agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in intermetional Commention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Indicated agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby sutherize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of y covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they |
| oplications there opedient. 2) The processing this a pidence and goin 3) The th claims or process 4) The stern to the Asset 5) The process results are online interest, we) not executed 6) The signment any function of this | invention a undersign of and also a undersign pplication of g forward was undersign risions of the a undersign trace. undersign trace. undersign trace undersign | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such eith such interference. The agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection of intermetional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the usid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of y covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they avecute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The application which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for |
| polications there expedient. 2) The concerning this a indence and goin 3) The ith claims or provide 5) The stand States result e entire interest, ive) not executed 6) The signment arth is condation of this In witnes | invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign risions of the a undersign and hereby f and will no a undersign unter identif document. s whereof, | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indicated agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in interference. Indicated agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in interference. Indicated agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in a green agree (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the laid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a conclusion, any agreement in conflict herewith. In the declared to execute all papers are constrained and the first of the conclusion and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they be conclude, any agreement in conflict herewith. |
| polications there pedient. 2) The processing this a ridence and goin 3) The th claims or process 4) The period to the Assignment of the signment any fit conductor of this in witness 2 (2) (5) | invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign risions of the a undersign and hereby f and will no a undersign unter identif document. s whereof, | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indication all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection a (neternational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Indication all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a covenients that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. The power to insert on this lifection which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). |
| polications there pedient. 2) The movening this a idence and goin 3) The th claims or pro- th claims or pro- th claims of the lin witness to 2/9/Cit | invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign risions of the a undersign and hereby f and will no a undersign unter identif document. s whereof, | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indicational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Indicational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Indication or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a convention or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a convention that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) full |
| polications there pedient. 2) The processing this a ridence and goin 3) The thickness of processing the Assignment of the Assignment and the conductor of the Assignment and the conductor of the thickness of thickness of the th | invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign risions of the a undersign and hereby f and will no a undersign unter identif document. s whereof, | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. The appearance of the execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection as interference. The agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection as interference. The agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the valid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire inter |
| polications there pedient. 2) The processing this a ridence and goin 3) The claims or promote the Assignment of the Assignment and the condition of this in witness to 1/7/0. | invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign risions of the a undersign and hereby f and will no a undersign unter identif document. s whereof, | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In the agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. In the agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection are distributional. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In the agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of y covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they account any agreement in conflict herewith. In the distribution of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Signature of Inventor (1) Carl SANDLAND (Seal) Signature of Inventor (2) Matthew Patrick HERSCOVITCH To the content of Inventor (3) Timothy Brian DINGWALL (Seal) |
| oplications there pedient. 2) The processing this a ridence and goin 3) The third control the Assignment and significant to the Assignment and for the condition of this in witness to 1/9/Cite 1/1/7/0 to 1/1/7 | invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign risions of the a undersign and hereby f and will no a undersign unter identif document. s whereof, | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a diagnee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional, to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indication of division thereof and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in enterretional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Indication all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for associated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Signature of Inventor (1) |
| polications there pedient. 2) The processing this a processing the p | invention a undersign of and also c undersign pplication of g forward we a undersign risions of the a undersign risions of the a undersign and hereby f and will no a undersign unter identif document. s whereof, | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In the agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. In the agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection are distributional. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In the agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of y covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they account any agreement in conflict herewith. In the distribution of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Signature of Inventor (1) Carl SANDLAND (Seal) Signature of Inventor (2) Matthew Patrick HERSCOVITCH To the content of Inventor (3) Timothy Brian DINGWALL (Seal) |
| polications there pedient. 2) The processing this a ridence and going 3). The standard states are to the Assignment any functional states are to the signment any functional states are to signment and signmen | invention invention in undersign of and also in undersign polication of in forward we in undersign risions of the in undersign risions of the in undersign in and will no in undersign in the ridentification in the undersign in the ridentification in the undersign in the ridentification in the riden | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges are obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges are obligation of assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. The agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection is interference. The agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection is interrectional. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby suthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of year executes, any agreement in conflict herewith. The agreement i |
| oplications there pedient. 2) The processing this a ridence and goin the claims of processing the second states result of the Assignment any function of this in witness to 1/9/03 to 1/7/03 to 1/7 | invention a undersign of and also a undersign polication of g forward w a undersign risions of the a undersign thea undersign thea undersign thea undersign thea undersign thereby and hereby and hereby therefore thereof, a | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a diagnee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. Indication of division thereof and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in eightered(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection in eightered(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for amacuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Signature of Inventor (1) |
| oplications there pedient. 2) The processing this a ridence and goin the claims of processing the second states result of the Assignment any function of this in witness to 1/9/03 to 1/7/03 to 1/7 | invention a undersign of and also a undersign polication of g forward w a undersign risions of the a undersign thea undersign thea undersign thea undersign thea undersign thereby and hereby and hereby therefore thereof, a | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges are obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. The undersigned acknowledges are obligation of assignment of this invention and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. The declared or continuation or division for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The declared agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a velid United States and hereby suthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they be concute, any agreement in conflict herowith. The power to insert on this interest patent of the United States Patent Office for sexecuted by the undersigned on the diste(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Signature of Inventor (1) Carl SANDLAND (Seal) Signature of Inventor (2) Matthew Patrick HERSCOVITCH TO The Control of Seal (Seal) Signature of Inventor (5) Timothy Brian DINGWALL (Seal) Signature of Inventor (5) Timothy Brian DINGWALL (Seal) Signature of Inventor (5) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the delection of the signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: |
| polications there appelies to the Asset to t | invention a undersign of and also a undersign polication of g forward was undersign prisons of the a | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the awas made. In a agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or need agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such with such interference. In a signer of inventor of protection of industrial Property or similar agreements. In a signer of inventor of protection of industrial Property or similar agreements. In a signer of inventor of a valid United States which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of a covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they be execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. In a conflict herewith and the first of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this lifection which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Signature of Inventor (3) |

PATENT REEL: 021524 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 09/11/2008